ATCA T SRR HEATT AL
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, KANPUR

Frater srfdrerar, fE=meff wrF
Dean of Students Affairs Office

02" Feb 2022

The Director
AIT Kanpur
Sub: Approval of per-day fee for non-degree students

Dear Sir,

The details of the semester fee (excluding tuition fee and Health Insurance) and Hostel charges (per
semester) charged to our students are presented in the following table:

S. No. Fee Head Amount (Rs.)

1 Examination 300.00
2 Registration 300.00
3 Gymkhana Fee 500.00
4 Festival Fee 200.00
5 Medical* 50.00
6 Students' Amenities Subscription 300.00
7 Laboratory Contingency 300.00
8 Students' Benevolence Fund 100.00
9 Seat Rent 1250.00
10 Water Charges 25.00
11 Mess Establishment Charge 13160.00

Total 16485.00

It is proposed that following fee (pro-rata per day) be charged for the non-degree students during IInd
Semester, 2021-22

S. No. Registration Status Per day Fee
1 Registering for academic credits Rs. 122/-
2 Registering for zero academic credits Rs. 120/-

In the above calculation, it is assumed that a semester consists of 4.5 months and Examination Fee will
" not be charged from the students registering zero academic credits.

*Only the Institute Health Centre OPD facility will be provided to the Non-Degree students. Any outside Institute
hospitalization charges have to be borne by the Non-Degree students.

This may kindly be approved. : 5&’\ &

Thanking you. .
| %\»\V‘/
' (D. C. Mishra)
AR, Students’ Affair



